

Mat Suit 13/21
(Reg. no. 38/21)

Order no. 32

Dated: 06.04.2024

The petitioner is present by hazira.

Seen the return.

The service of summons upon the respondent is found non satisfactory.

The petitioner to put requisite for the respondent in both way on the next date positively.

To **19.04.24** for requisite.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

ADJ, 1st Court, Dlg.

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling