

Mat Suit 13 of 2021
(Reg. No. 38 of 2021)

Order No. 41

Dated: 05.12.2024

Today is fixed for filing copy of paper publication.

The petitioner is present by hazira.

He files the paper publication published in local daily newspaper
"Himalaya Darpan" dated 30.10.2024.

Let it be kept with the record.

PO has been transferred. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd
Court, Darjeeling is in charge.

The case is adjourned.

To 28.02.2025 for necessary order.

D/C

ADJ, 1st Court, Dlg
In Charge

ADJ, 1st Court, Darjeeling.
In Charge