

**Mat Suit 13 of 2021
(Reg. No. 38 of 2021)
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB 00784
CNR No.WBDJ01-000068-2021**

**Order No.48
Dated:25.02.2026**

Petitioner files hazira

Today is fixed for passing necessary order.

Perused the citation published in newspaper dated 03.10.2024.

Period of one month is already over.

Summon upon the respondent deemed to be duly served.

Respondent inspite of that did not turn up.

Heard .Considered.

Let the case be fixed for ex-parte hearing.

To **27.03.2026** for ex-parte hearing of the suit

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling,